
 

 

 

 

  

   
 

                    

   
 

  
 

    
 

   
  

  
  

 
 

   
      

     
     

  
      

   
 

    
    

    
    

  
     

     
     

     
 

    
    

  
  

  

       
         
         
 

 

Brooke T. Paup, Chairwoman 

Catarina R. Gonzales, Commissioner 

Tonya Miller, Commissioner 

Kelly Keel, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

November 20, 2025 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List (Via email only) 

RE: LH 207, LP’s Petition for Creation of Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 62, TCEQ 
Docket No. 2025-1187-DIS; Florence FM 970 Ventures, LLC’s Petition for Creation of Northwest 
Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 3, TCEQ Docket No. 2025-1188-DIS; and 
Sunny Jane Elizabeth Ahrens and Thomas Edward O’Kelley’s Petition for Creation of Kelly Farms 
Municipal Utility District of Johnson County, TCEQ Docket No. 2025-1450-DIS 

This letter serves to set the procedures for the Commission’s consideration of affectedness in the above-
referenced matters, in accordance with the Commission’s direction at its November 19, 2025, Agenda 
meeting. The above-referenced matters are scheduled for oral argument to be held at the Commission’s 
December 17, 2025, Agenda at 9:30 A.M. LH 207, LP and Florence FM 970 Ventures, LLC’s Petitions 
will be taken up together and Sunny Jane Elizabeth Ahrens and Thomas Edward O’Kelley’s Petition will 
be taken up separately. The Agenda meeting will be held in person in Room 201S of Building E at the 
Commission’s offices located at 12100 Park 35 Circle in Austin, Texas, and virtually. 

During the meeting, the Commission will hear oral argument on affectedness. On LH 207, LP and 
Florence FM 970 Ventures, LLC’s Petitions, Williamson County will have five minutes; LH 207, LP and 
Florence FM 970 Ventures, LLC will collectively have five minutes; and the Executive Director and the 
Office of Public Interest Counsel will each have five minutes for their respective oral presentations. On 
Sunny Jane Elizabeth Ahrens and Thomas Edward O’Kelley’s Petition, Luanne Langley, Johnson County 
Commissioner Larry Woolley, and State Representative Helen Kerwin will collectively have six minutes; 
Sunny Jane Elizabeth Ahrens and Thomas Edward O’Kelley will collectively have six minutes; and the 
Executive Director and the Office of Public Interest Counsel will each have five minutes for their 
respective oral presentations. The Hearing Requesters may reserve time for rebuttal. 

If you have any questions about these matters, please contact Dinniah Tadema, Assistant General Counsel 
at Dinniah.Tadema@tceq.texas.gov or 512-239-0617; Colleen Ford, Assistant General Counsel at 
Colleen.Ford@tceq.texas.gov or 512-239-6909; or Krista Kyla, Assistant General Counsel at 
Krista.Kyle@tceq.texas.gov at 512-239-5537. 

Mary Smith 
General Counsel 

Respectfully, 

Mailing List 
P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-239-1000 • tceq.texas.gov 

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey 
printed on recycled paper 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
mailto:Dinniah.Tadema@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Colleen.Ford@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Krista.Kyle@tceq.texas.gov
https://tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey


 
  

  
    

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
  

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 
 

Mailing List 
Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 62; 

Kelly Farms Municipal Utility District of Johnson County; and 
Northwest Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 3 

TCEQ Docket Nos. 2025-1187-DIS; 2025-1450-DIS; and 
2025-1188-DIS 

D. Ryan Harper 
D. Duggan Baker V 
Allen Boone Humphries Robinson LLP 
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 1500 
Austin, Texas 78711 
rharper@abhr.com 
dbaker@abhr.com 

Chelsea Osbourn 
Gray Engineering Inc 
8834 N. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 140 
Austin, Texas 78759 
cosbourn@gray-civil.com 

Valerie Covey 
Commissioner Precinct 3 
Williamson County 
710 South Main Street 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
512/943-1100 
comm3@wilco.org 

Adam D. Boatright 
Engineer, Williamson County 
3151 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
adam.boatright@wilco.org 
adam.boatright@wilcotx.gov 

Mindy L. Koehne 
Coats Rose PC 
9 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1000 
Houston, Texas 77046 
mkoehne@coatsrose.com 

Chris Ulmann 
Jones-Heroy & Associates 
13915 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 408 
Austin, Texas 78728 
chrisu@jones-heroy.com 

The Honorable Helen Kerwin 
State Representative 
Texas House of Representatives District 58 
RM E1.216 
P.O. Box 12910 
Austin, Texas 78711 
helen.kerwin@house.texas.gov 

Luanne Langley 
9601 FM 2258 
Grandview, Texas 76050 
luannelang55@gmail.com 

Larry Woolley 
Commissioner Precinct 4 
Johnson County 
4300 E FM 4 
Cleburne, Texas 76031 
lwoolley@johnsoncountytx.org 
Pct4@johnsoncountytx.org 

Daniel Ryan 
LJA Engineering Inc 
7500 Rialto Boulevard, Suite 100 
Austin, Texas 78735 
dryan@lja.com 

Steve Snell, 
Judge, Williamson County 
710 South Main Street 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
Steve.snell@wilcotx.gov 

Kayla Murray 
Harrison Cole Malley 
TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606 
kayla.murray@tceq.texas.gov 
Harrison.malley@tceq.texas.gov 

mailto:rharper@abhr.com
mailto:dbaker@abhr.com
mailto:cosbourn@gray-civil.com
mailto:comm3@wilco.org
mailto:adam.boatright@wilco.org
mailto:adam.boatright@wilcotx.gov
mailto:mkoehne@coatsrose.com
mailto:chrisu@jones-heroy.com
mailto:helen.kerwin@house.texas.gov
mailto:luannelang55@gmail.com
mailto:lwoolley@johnsoncountytx.org
mailto:Pct4@johnsoncountytx.org
mailto:dryan@lja.com
mailto:Steve.snell@wilcotx.gov
mailto:kayla.murray@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Harrison.malley@tceq.texas.gov


 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

James Hammack 
James Walker 
Jacob Houston 
TCEQ Water Supply Division MC 152 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-4691  FAX 512/239-2214 
James.Walker@tceq.texas.gov 
James.Hammack@tceq.texas.gov 
Jacob.Houston@tceq.texas.gov 

Garrett Arthur 
Eli Martinez 
Jessica Anderson 
TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-6363  FAX 512/239-6377 
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov 
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
Jessica.anderson@tceq.texas.gov 

Docket Clerk 
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-3300  FAX 512/239-3311 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFiling/ 

Ryan Vise 
TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0010  FAX 512/239-5000 
pep@tceq.texas.gov 

Kyle Lucas 
TCEQ Alternative Dispute Resolution MC 222 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0687  FAX 512-239-4015  
Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov 

mailto:James.Walker@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:James.Hammack@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Jacob.Houston@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Jessica.anderson@tceq.texas.gov
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFiling/
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mailto:Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov
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